

TS- 186/21
Regd.- 102/21

15
23.12.24

Today is fixed for ex - parte hearing.

Ld. lawyer for the plaintiffs is present by filing hazira along with two (02) separate petition. One is a taken up petition and the other petition is u/o 1 Rule 10 supported by an affidavit praying for adding party on the grounds as stated therein.

Let the same be kept with the record.

P.O. is on leave.

Ld. ACJM is in – charge.

For the ends of justice hearing of the case is adjourned.

To 05.06.25 for hearing petitions dt. 23.12.24.

ACJM cum CJSD, I/C
Kakdwip